
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
NL 2016/17 Division 8

Event Details Event ON
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Canford Peter Yeates / Martin Alford {c} / Stephen Segrave / James Ladd Gibbon / Hon

Leung

The Oratory Mike Box / Simon Wetton {c} / Mark Candlish / Richard Kipling / Peter Buckley

Oxford Adam Jeffrey / Elizabeth Eva Leach / John Stevens / Derek Williams {c}

Leamington (Levy) Simon Drake / Matt Fattorini / Craig Swallow / Paul Brennan / James Holden /
James Levy [The Blind Chimp] {c}

Moreton Morrell Mark Maclure / Callum Watson / Andy Dalton / Jonny Miller [(Moreton Morrell)] /
Steve Watson {c} / John Murphy [Moreton Morrell]

Leamington (Bryan) Kevin Higgins / Henry Bryan [The Pink Flamingo] {c} / Ben Burbidge / Simon Gill /
Keith Beechener / Rory Sutton

Newmarket Edward Turner / Ruadhri Duncan / Mark Elliott [Newmarket] / John Priestland /
Ken Smith [Newmarket] / John Burnett

Hatfield House Roger Trigell / Alistair Hunter / Chris Handley / Martin Tucker / Damian Driscoll /
Robin Mace [The Cat] {c}

Royal Tennis Court Anthony Wolfe / Bruce Leith {c} / Saverio Campione / Helen-Frances Pilkington /
Doug Sheperdigian

Petworth House Richard White / Simon Armstrong [Seacourt] {c} / Andrew Falk / Jon Petersen
[2014] / Will Rydon / Digby Don

Holyport Mark Piper {c} / Richard Merryweather / David Barker / Barnaby Briggs / John
Garrett

MURTC Johnny Bruce / Mark Heffernan {c} / Caique Cerri / James La Terriere {c} / Nic
Armitage [MURTC]

Stage 2 [Regular Season] - Group [Division 8 Regular Season]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 16 Sep 2016 7:00PM Leamington (Levy) Holyport Leamington hourly

Sat 17 Sep 2016 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Petworth House Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 23 Sep 2016 6:00PM Oxford MURTC Oxford

Fri 23 Sep 2016 6:00PM Hatfield House Newmarket Hatfield

Wed 5 Oct 2016 6:00PM Holyport Petworth House Holyport

Thu 6 Oct 2016 6:00PM The Oratory Leamington (Levy) Oratory

Fri 21 Oct 2016 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Hatfield House Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sat 22 Oct 2016 12:00PM Newmarket MURTC Newmarket

Sat 22 Oct 2016 4:30PM Petworth House The Oratory Petworth

Fri 28 Oct 2016 7:00PM Leamington (Bryan) Moreton Morrell Leamington hourly

Sat 29 Oct 2016 11:00AM Newmarket Moreton Morrell Newmarket

Sun 30 Oct 2016 7:00PM Leamington (Levy) Oxford Leamington hourly



Sun 6 Nov 2016 2:00PM Leamington (Bryan) Newmarket Leamington hourly

Fri 11 Nov 2016 6:30PM Hatfield House Leamington (Bryan) Hatfield

Sun 13 Nov 2016 4:00PM Canford The Oratory Canford

Fri 18 Nov 2016 7:00PM Oxford Holyport Oxford

Fri 25 Nov 2016 7:00PM MURTC Moreton Morrell MURTC COVID

Sun 27 Nov 2016 6:00PM Holyport Canford Holyport

Thu 8 Dec 2016 6:00PM The Oratory Oxford Oratory

Fri 6 Jan 2017 7:00PM MURTC Leamington (Levy) MURTC COVID

Thu 12 Jan 2017 6:00PM The Oratory Canford Oratory

Fri 13 Jan 2017 7:00PM Moreton Morrell Leamington (Bryan) Moreton Morrell

Sat 14 Jan 2017 4:30PM Petworth House Royal Tennis Court Petworth

Sat 4 Feb 2017 4:30PM Canford Royal Tennis Court Canford

Fri 10 Feb 2017 7:00PM Leamington (Bryan) Hatfield House Leamington hourly

Sat 11 Feb 2017 4:30PM Petworth House Holyport Petworth

Sun 12 Feb 2017 4:30PM Leamington (Bryan) Royal Tennis Court Leamington hourly

Fri 17 Feb 2017 12:00PM Newmarket Hatfield House Newmarket

Tue 21 Feb 2017 6:00PM Moreton Morrell Newmarket Moreton Morrell

Fri 24 Feb 2017 6:30PM Hatfield House Royal Tennis Court Hatfield

Sat 25 Feb 2017 4:00PM Canford Holyport Canford

Thu 2 Mar 2017 6:00PM The Oratory Petworth House Oratory

Fri 3 Mar 2017 7:00PM Holyport Oxford Holyport

Sat 4 Mar 2017 4:00PM Canford Petworth House Canford

Sun 5 Mar 2017 4:00PM Holyport Leamington (Levy) Holyport

Fri 10 Mar 2017 7:00PM Moreton Morrell Hatfield House Moreton Morrell

Fri 10 Mar 2017 7:00PM MURTC Oxford MURTC COVID

Sat 11 Mar 2017 7:00PM Leamington (Levy) MURTC Leamington hourly

Sun 12 Mar 2017 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Canford Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 17 Mar 2017 6:30PM Oxford Leamington (Levy) Oxford

Fri 17 Mar 2017 6:30PM Hatfield House Moreton Morrell Hatfield

Sun 19 Mar 2017 12:00PM Newmarket Leamington (Bryan) Newmarket

Sat 25 Mar 2017 4:30PM Petworth House Canford Petworth

Sun 26 Mar 2017 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court Leamington (Bryan) Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 31 Mar 2017 6:30PM Oxford The Oratory Oxford

Fri 31 Mar 2017 7:00PM MURTC Newmarket MURTC COVID

Sun 2 Apr 2017 4:30PM Moreton Morrell MURTC Moreton Morrell

Mon 10 Apr 2017 7:00PM Leamington (Levy) The Oratory Leamington hourly

Stage 3 [Post Season] - Group [Post Season]
Semifinals Match Progresses To

2nd Place v 3rd Place
21 May 2017 Sun 12:45PM S2a Petworth House

F1b
Petworth S2b Leamington (Bryan) 1 rubbers to 2, 39 games to 31

1st Place v 4th Place



23 May 2017 Tue 12:00AM S1a Leamington (Levy) 2 rubbers to 1, 36 games to 27
F1a

Leamington hourly S1b MURTC
Final Match

Semi Final Winners
22 Jul 2017 Sat 2:00PM F1a Leamington (Levy) 2 rubbers to 1, 24 games to 29
Leamington hourly F1b Leamington (Bryan)
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